PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY A	NNEXATION				
This document is a public record under the Application #: 705 Fee Paid \$ 200	he North Carolina Public Records	Act and may be published on the Submittal Date: Check #	Town's website or disclosed to third 11/16/2020 1816	parties.	
To THE TOWN COUNCIL APEX, NOR	RTH CAROLINA				
 We, the undersigned owners to the Town of Apex, Wake Co The area to be annexed is boundaries are as contained in G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherw 	ounty, North Carolina. Contiguous, non-contiguous n the metes and bounds do will include all intervening	iguous (satellite) to the Tovescription attached hereto.	wn of Apex, North Carolina	and the	
Owner Information				4.7	
Joseph D. Cusumano Owner Name (Please Print)		0710847078 / 016242-02111 Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
919.909.5782 Phone		ARcustomhomes@outlook.com E-mail Address			
Owner Name (Please Print)		O710847078 / 016342-03111 Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
919, 219, 38 31 Phone		the cusumanos € gmail.com E-mail Address			
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
Phone	,	E-mail Address			
Surveyor Information					
Surveyor: MSS Land	Consultants,	PC			
Phone: 919.510.42	464 ext. 22	Fax:			
E-mail Address: Lukein@	mssland con				
Annexation Summary Chart					
Property Information		Reason(s) for an	nexation (select all that app	ly)	
Total Acreage to be annexed:	1.914	Need water service d	ue to well failure		
Population of acreage to be annexe	d:4	Need sewer service d	ue to septic system failure		
Existing # of housing units:	Ø	Water service (new co	onstruction)	×	
Proposed # of housing units:	2+1 access	Sewer service (new co	onstruction)	×	
Zoning District*:	RYOW / R30	Receive Town Service	s	×	

*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department at 919-249-3426 for questions.

PETITION FOR VOLU	NTARY ANNEXATIO	ON		
Application #:	705		Submittal Date:	11/16/2020
OMPLETE IF SIGNED BY I	NDIVIDUALS:			
ll individual owners mu	st sign. (If additiona	l signatures are ne	ecessary, please attacl	h an additional sheet.)
JOSEPH D.	Cusuma No ease Print	Ð	- AXIO	
Ple	ease Print			Signature
Keagan	Cu Suma : ease Print	nò		se-
) Ple	ease Print		, ,	Signature
Ple	ease Print			Signature
	ease Print		8 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 	Signature
FATE OF NORTH CAROLI DUNTY OF WAKE	NA			
against a sale till with				
worn and subscribed be	FORMON MAY YZ	T. Momeye	, a Notary Publi	c for the above State and County,
is the day of,	November	, 20 20 .		
MA,	NOTARL DE	-	Marta T. W	Tomejer
SEAL	A 0		N	lotary Public
=4	AUBLIO SE			
"INTE	COUNTAINE	My	Commission Expires:	October 26,2025
SEAL	William III			
OMPLETE IF A CORPORAT				
witness whereaf asid -		1.1		
cretary by order of its B	orporation has cause oard of Directors, th	is the day o	to be executed by its	President and attested by its
The state of the s				
EAL	Cor	rporate Name		
LAL				
		Ву:		
Attest:			Pro	esident (Signature)
ecretary (Signature)				
ATE OF NORTH CAROLIN	1A			
UNTY OF WAKE				
orn and subscribed befo	ore me,		, a Notary Public	for the above State and County,
s theday of _				and and additionally,
SEAL		-	Nota	ry Public
SEAL				
		Mv	Commission Expires:	

2609 New Hill Olive Chapel Road Annexation

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That certain tract or parcel of land lying and being in Buckhorn Township, Wake County, North Carolina and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the centerline of New Hill Olive Chapel Road, (State Road 1141); said point lying at the Southwest Corner of the property now or formerly owned by Laura B. Atkins, as described in Deed Book 3574, Page 493, Wake County Registry; thence run S 84°00'03"E along the southerly boundary line of said Laura B. Atkins property a distance of 309.00 feet to a point; said point marked by an "X" on a sanitary sewer manhole; thence S06°07'25"W a distance of 395.75 feet to an existing iron pipe; thence N85°08'54"W a distance of 110.60' to a point in the centerline of aforesaid New Hill Olive Chapel Road, (State Road 1141); thence run N20°24'09"W along said centerline a distance of 444.30 feet to the point or place of beginning. Containing 1.914 Acres more or less.

Above parcel also being that same land described in a deed from Apex First In-Vestments, LLC to Joseph David Cusumano and Reagan Layne Cusumano as recorded in Deed Book 018175, Page 00052, Wake County Registry, North Carolina.







